

TO THE SPANISH SECURITIES COMMISSION

Fluidra, S.A. (the "**Company**"), pursuant to the provisions of section 227 of Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, which passed the amended text of the Securities Market Act, hereby issues the following:

RELEVANT INFORMATION

The Company has signed a liquidity agreement with the financial intermediary BNP PARIBAS, S.A. SUCURSAL EN ESPAÑA. Under this agreement, 68,888 shares were initially allocated amounting to 462,924.57 euros. Pursuant to this agreement, transactions were conducted until 31 October 2019. In compliance with the provisions of Circular 1/2017, Rule Four, section 2b), a summary is given below of the transactions conducted during the last quarter.

Period (02/08/2019 to 31/10/2019)

	Shares	Average price	Cash
Prior to 2/28/2019	88,614		212,840.39
Purchases	60,000	10.6248	-637,485.70
Sales	-62,500	10.8587	678,668.04
Expenses for the period			1,011.24
As at 31/10/2019	86,114.00		253,011.49

We have likewise attached a breakdown of the above transactions.

Sabadell, 5 November 2019

Quarterly breakdown for 02/08/2019 to 31/10/2019

COMPRAS					
Fecha	Títulos	Precio medio	Efectivo bruto	Número operaciones	Operaciones en Bloque
02/08/2019	2.500	11,2160	28.040,00	9	
05/08/2019	8.500	10,7958	91.764,22	28	
06/08/2019	7.000	10,4971	73.479,76	20	
07/08/2019	1.000	10,3200	10.320,00	6	
08/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
09/08/2019	1.000	10,1800	10.180,00	1	
12/08/2019	1.000	10,1600	10.160,00	5	
13/08/2019	2.000	9,9775	19.955,00	10	
14/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
15/08/2019	2.000	10,0000	20.000,00	8	
16/08/2019	22	9,9500	218,90	2	
19/08/2019	425	10,3600	4.403,00	2	
20/08/2019	577	10,3923	5.996,38	4	
21/08/2019	1.014	10,3531	10.498,04	4	
22/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
23/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
26/08/2019	1.000	10,5500	10.550,00	2	
27/08/2019	500	10,6800	5.340,00	1	
28/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
29/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
30/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
02/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
03/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
04/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
05/09/2019	1.000	11,2400	11.240,00	9	
06/09/2019	1.000	11,1800	11.180,00	5	
09/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
10/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
11/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
12/09/2019	591	11,4215	6.750,12	2	
13/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	3	
16/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
17/09/2019	1.500	11,3533	17.030,00	7	
18/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
19/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
20/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
23/09/2019	1.000	11,3584	11.358,40	3	
24/09/2019	32	11,4200	365,44	2	
25/09/2019	3.968	11,2034	44.455,20	18	
26/09/2019	2.500	10,8280	27.070,00	5	
27/09/2019	1.289	10,7910	13.909,64	8	
30/09/2019	211	10,7200	2.261,92	1	
01/10/2019	2.500	10,6560	26.640,00	19	
02/10/2019	2.000	10,5600	21.120,00	10	
03/10/2019	2.500	10,3000	25.750,00	14	
04/10/2019	211	10,1000	2.131,10	1	
07/10/2019	1.000	10,3500	10.350,00	3	
08/10/2019	500	10,5600	5.280,00	1	
09/10/2019	500	10,5013	5.250,64	4	
10/10/2019	500	10,4000	5.200,00	1	
11/10/2019	3.403	10,3064	35.072,84	11	
14/10/2019	2.077	10,0939	20.965,10	14	
15/10/2019	680	9,9265	6.750,00	3	
16/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
17/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
18/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
21/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
22/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
23/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
24/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
25/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
28/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
29/10/2019	1.500	10,6000	15.900,00	3	
30/10/2019	1.000	10,5500	10.550,00	3	
31/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
Total compras	60.000	10,6248	637.485,70	252	

VENTAS					
Fecha	Títulos	Precio medio	Efectivo bruto	Número operaciones	Operaciones en Bloque
02/08/2019	2.000	11,3500	22.700,00	3	
05/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
06/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
07/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
08/08/2019	3.000	10,5000	31.500,00	12	
09/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
12/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
13/08/2019	2.000	10,1100	20.220,00	7	
14/08/2019	2.000	10,1550	20.310,00	5	
15/08/2019	1.000	10,0600	10.060,00	1	
16/08/2019	3.000	10,3900	31.170,00	12	
19/08/2019	2.000	10,5477	21.095,40	10	
20/08/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
21/08/2019	2.500	10,5360	26.339,90	12	
22/08/2019	500	10,6400	5.320,00	1	
23/08/2019	3.500	10,8095	37.833,36	18	
26/08/2019	916	10,7800	9.874,48	4	
27/08/2019	584	10,7672	6.288,04	3	
28/08/2019	1.500	10,8667	16.300,00	5	
29/08/2019	1.000	10,9000	10.900,00	5	
30/08/2019	3.000	11,1067	33.320,00	15	
02/09/2019	4.000	11,3425	45.370,00	19	
03/09/2019	1.000	11,3400	11.340,00	7	
04/09/2019	1.000	11,5500	11.550,00	3	
05/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
06/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
09/09/2019	1.000	11,3800	11.380,00	4	
10/09/2019	2.000	11,5750	23.150,00	9	
11/09/2019	500	11,4600	5.730,00	2	
12/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
13/09/2019	1.500	11,5699	17.354,86	12	
16/09/2019	500	11,6050	5.802,50	4	
17/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
18/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
19/09/2019	1.500	11,6067	17.410,00	4	
20/09/2019	1.000	11,6322	11.632,24	10	
23/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
24/09/2019	540	11,5059	6.213,20	5	
25/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
26/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
27/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
30/09/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
01/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
02/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
03/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
04/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
07/10/2019	500	10,6000	5.300,00	3	
08/10/2019	500	10,6200	5.310,00	2	
09/10/2019	500	10,7000	5.350,00	3	
10/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
11/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
14/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
15/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
16/10/2019	3.557	10,3040	36.651,40	19	
17/10/2019	903	10,4554	9.441,20	5	
18/10/2019	3.500	10,7478	37.617,24	21	
21/10/2019	500	10,8000	5.400,00	2	
22/10/2019	1.500	10,8254	16.238,08	5	
23/10/2019	500	10,8000	5.400,00	1	
24/10/2019	2.000	10,8250	21.650,00	6	
25/10/2019	1.000	10,7600	10.760,00	5	
28/10/2019	1.000	10,9361	10.936,14	3	
29/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
30/10/2019	0	0,0000	0,00	0	
31/10/2019	3.500	10,9857	38.450,00	10	
Total ventas	62.500	10,8587	678.668,04	277	